MStPenn ’ 2800 Pottsville Pike
Vi ([
POW PO.Box 16001

A FirstEnergy Company Reading, PA 19612-6001

September 20, 2018

VIA e-FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: West Penn Power Company Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 — Rate Changes
in Compliance with West Penn Power Company’s Distribution System
Improvement Charge Rider, Docket No. P-2015-2508948

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing at the above-referenced docket are: (1) Supplement No. 45 to West
Penn Power Company’s (“West Penn” or the “Company”) Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40,
bearing an issue date of September 20, 2018. The tariff changes contained in Supplement No. 45
are proposed to be effective with bills rendered on or after October 1, 2018.

The purpose of Tariff Supplement No. 45 is to reflect changes to the Distribution System
Improvement Charge (“DSIC”) Rider. The rate change is consistent with the Commission’s
Order entered June 9, 2016 at Docket No. P-2015-2508948.

As support for the rate change, the following schedules accompany this tariff filing:
— Schedule 1 shows the calculation of the DSIC rate set forth in Supplement 45.
— Schedule 2 details the DSIC-eligible property that was placed in service during March

2018 to August 2018.
If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please feel free to contact

the undersigned.
Sincerely,
(bt TU~—
Charles V. Fullem
Director of Rates & Regulatory Affairs-PA
610-921-6525

Enclosures

c: Per Certificate of Service

Paul T. Diskin, Bureau of Technical Utility Services
Lori Burger, Bureau of Audits



BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PETITION OF WEST PENN POWER
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL

TO AND IMPLEMENT A DISTRIBUTION

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE

Docket No. P-2015-2508948, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing document upon the
individuals listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

FIRST CLASS MAIL

Johnnie E. Simms

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

josimms@pa.gov

Erin L. Gannon

Darryl A. Lawrence

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5% Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
egannon(@paoca.org
dlawrence/@paoca.org

David F. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm(@bkllawfirm.com

Counsel for AK Steel Corporation
(West Penn Power Company Only)

Elizabeth Triscari

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Tower, Suite 202

300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari@pa.gov

Charis Mincavage

Alessandra Hylander

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
P.O.Box 1166

100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage(@mceneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for Met-Ed Industrial Users Group




John Finnagan George Jugovic, Jr.

Environmental Defense Fund 200 First Avenue, Suite 200
128 Winding Brook Lane Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Terrance Park, OH 45174 gjugovic@pennfuture.org
jfinnigan@edf.org Counsel for Citizens for Pennsylvania’s
Future
Respectfully submitted:

W‘/ b

Charles V. Fullem

Director — Rates & Regulatory Affairs — PA
2800 Pottsville Pike

PO Box 16001

Reading PA 19612-6001

(610) 921-6525
cviullem@firstenergycorp.com

Dated: September 20, 2018



Supplement No. 45
Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 40

WEST PENN POWER COMPANY

READING, PENNSYLVANIA

Electric Service Tariff
Effective in

The Territory as Defined on
Page Nos. 7 - 14 of this Tariff

Issued: September 20, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018
By: Samuel L. Belcher, President
Reading, Pennsylvania
NOTICE

This Supplement No. 45 makes changes to Rider N.
See Forty-Second Revised Page 2.



WEST PENN POWER COMPANY Electric-Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 (Supp. 45)
Forty-Second Revised Page 2
Superseding Forty-First Revised Page 2

LIST OF MODIFICATIONS
Riders

Rider N — DSIC Rider rates have been increased (See Seventh Revised Page 205).

Issued: September 20, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018



WEST PENN POWER COMPANY Electric-Pa. P.U.C. No. 40 (Supp. 45)

In addition to the net charges provided for in this Tariff, a charge of 0.15% will apply

Seventh Revised Page 205
Superseding Sixth Revised Page 205

RATE SCHEDULES

RIDER N
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE

)

consistent with the Commission Order dated June 9, 2016 at Docket No. P-2015-2508948,
approving the Distribution System Improvement Charge (“DSIC”). This charge will be effective

during the period October 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018.

1. General Description
A. Purpose: To recover the reasonable and prudent costs incurred to repair, improve, or

replace eligible property which is completed and placed in service and recorded in the
individual accounts, as noted below, between base rate cases and to provide West
Penn Power Company with the resources to accelerate the replacement of aging
infrastructure, to comply with evolving regulatory requirements and to develop and
implement solutions to regional supply problems.

The costs of extending facilities to serve new customers are not recoverable through the

DSIC.
B.

Eligible Property: The DSIC-eligible property will consist of the following;:
Poles and towers (account 364);

Overhead conductors (account 365) and underground conduit and conductors
(accounts 366 and 367);

Line transformers (account 368) and substation equipment (account 362);
Any fixture or device related to eligible property listed above, including insulators,
circuit breakers, fuses, reclosers, grounding wires, crossarms and brackets, relays,

capacitors, converters and condensers;

Unreimbursed costs related to highway relocation projects where an electric
distribution company must relocate its facilities; and

Other related capitalized costs.

Effective Date: The DSIC will become effective July 1, 2016.

(D Increase
(C) Change

Issued: September 20, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018

©



West Penn October 1, 2018 DSIC Rate Filing

Schedule 1
Page 1
West Penn Power Company
Computation of DSIC Rate
To be effective October 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018
10/1/2018
Quarterly
Line No. Rate
1 Incremental Plant Additions S 2,757,546
2 Cumulative Plant 4,768,633
3 Accumulated Depreciation . 13,732
4 Retirements -
5 Distribution System Improvement Projects
net of Accumulated Depreciation S 4,754,900
6 Quarterly Pre-tax return rate (Page 2) applied to DSIC-eligible property (Line 5) 107,936
Weighted Average Depreciation rate (Page 4) applied to DSIC-eligible property (Line
7 2) divided by 4 21,149
8 (Over)/Under collection of revenues > (1,469)
9 Net Amount to be recovered w/o GRT S 127,616
10 Net Amount to be recovered w GRT* S 135,617
11 Projected Quarterly Revenue (Page 3) S 91,816,219
12 DSIC Rate (Line 10 divided by Line 11) 0.15%

! Gross up for Gross Receipts Tax = Net Amount x {1/ (1-5.9%))

% Reversal of July 2018 reconciliation mistakenly included in that rate calculation



West Penn October 1, 2018 DSIC Rate Filing

Schedule 1
Page 2
West Penn Power Company
Computation of Cumulative DSIC Pre-tax Rate of Return
Line No. Description Capitalization Ratio Y Embedded Cost Pre-tax Rate of Return  Tax Multiplier Pre-Tax Rate of Return (PTRR)
1 Long-Term Debt 47.12% 4,05%2 1.91% - 1.91%
2 Common Equity 52.88% 9.65% % 5.10% 1.406313504 7.18%
3 Total 100.00% 7.01% 9.08%
Quarterly Pre-Tax Rate of Return {Line No 3, Col. 7 / 4) 2.27%

Footnotes:
1) Capitalization Ratio from the actual capitization structure as of August 31, 2018
2) Long-Term Debt Cost from the Company's actual embedded debt cost as of August 31, 2018
3) Common Equity Cost from the Commission's Bureau of Technical Utility Services Report an the Quarterly Earnings of
Jurisdictional Utilities dated July 17, 2018
4) Last Quarterly Earnings Report dated June 30, 2018, Schedule D-2, Line 15 - Return on Common Equity 8.52%
Meets Test | Yes




West Penn Power Company

Revenue Forecast

Oct-18
Nov-18
Dec-18

Total

28,557,468
29,879,554
33,379,198

91,816,219

West Penn October 1, 2018 DSIC Rate Filing
Schedule 1

Page 3



West Penn October 1, 2018 DSIC Rate Filing

Schedule 1
Page 4
Waest Penn Power Company
Weighted Average Depreciation rate
March April May June July August
2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 Total Book Weighted
Capital Capital Capital Capital Capital Capital Capital % of Depreciation  Average
Additions Additions Additions Additions Additions Additions Additions Total Rate Depreciation
353 - Station Equipment $S - 5 - 5 - s -8 - S - S - 0.000% 1.60% 0.000%
355 - Poles and Fixtures - - (48,373) 143,317 271,850 366,794 13.301% 1.60% 0.213%
356 - Overhead Conductors - (7,353) 58,877 177,862 229,387 8.319% 0.89% 0.074%
362 - Station Equipment - - - 78,279 40,253 395,630 514,162 18.646% 1.60% 0.298%
364 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures 16,477 28,766 9,515 69,405 (93,656) 448,544 479,051 17.372% 1.80% 0.313%
365 - Overhd Conductr, Devices 1,639 12,175 575 104,717  (58,195) 956,611 1,017,522 36.900% 2,00% 0.738%
366 - Underground Conduit - - - 396 38 (716) (283) -0.010% 2.46% 0.000%
367 - Underground Conductor, Devices - 14,524 {255) 12,338 (20,066) (14,360) (7,819) -0.284% 2.32% -0.007%
368 - Line Transformers 0 366 2,011 15,754 (3,086) 141,471 156,517 5.676% 2.52% 0.143%
369 - Services - - - - (2,659) 4,875 2,215 0.080% 2.36% 0.002%
Total $ 18,116 $ 55831 $ 11,846 S 225,164 $ 64,824 $ 2,381,766 $ 2,757,546 100.000% 1.774%

! March through May 2018 include only incremental additions that were not included in the July 2018 Rate Calculation



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

Company
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

Utility_account
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Pales And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures

LTHP act_work_order_number

15052169
15152952
15172117
15191670
15526402
15640006
15663631
14975688
15001950
15052169
15152952
15172117
15191670
15526402
15640006
15526402
14975688
15152952
15640006
14194975
14337596
14627806
14632067
14632258
14633737
14633748
14635274
14636619
14637701
14637881
14644712
14644721
14644722
14644743
14644911
14644924
14644957
14645001
14645023
14645071
14655626
14655638
14655640
14660862
14660870
14660892
14660962
14661059
14661073
14661074
14661075
14662572
14662579
14663619
14667975
14668149

act_work_order_description
PADOT, SR3001;A01, SHIPPEN TWP, CAM
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BR{
PADOT DIST 11 - 5R 1001 SEC P30
PA DOT SR66 SECT 157 OAKLAND CEMETA
PADOT SR 0006 kane
PADOT -SR66 SECTION EFL
penndot
PADOT - SR 1002 - Little Marsh Cree
PENNDOT SR 0058 SEC 357 SLIGO BORO
PADOT, SR3001;A01, SHIPPEN TWP, CAM
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BRI
PADOT DIST 11 - SR 1001 SEC P30
PA DOT SR66 SECT 157 OAKLAND CEMETA
PADOT SR 0006 kane
PADQT -SR66 SECTION EFL
PADOT SR 0006 kane
PADOT - SR 1002 - Little Marsh Cree
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BRI
PADOT -SR66 SECTION EFL
ESSS 08 POL 756369-WP46 KANE COONTO
SR 0980 BO2 Bridge Replacement
ESSS 15 OVH CLYDE JCT-EMERALD SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH SYCAMORE JUNCTION SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH LAKELAND-NEWTON SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH LEMLEY JUNCTION SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH LUKE-MATHEW SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JUNCTION-WHITLEY
ESSS 15 OVH HARTLEY JCT-GARARDS FOR
ESSS5 15 OVH COWELL JCT-BUCKEY 3 SUB
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL ICT-GARARDS FORT
ESSS 15 OVH UNIONTOWN-BETHELBORO 2
ESSS 15 OVH LAKE LYNN TO DONLEY JCT
ES55 15 OVH UNIONTOWN-NECESSITY SUB
ESSS 15 OVH LUZERNE-FOOTEDALE SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-VANDERG
ESSS 15 OVH GUFFY RUN JCT-KEPPLE HI
ESSS 15 OVH HUNTINGDON-WHITE VALLEY
ESSS 15 OVH YOUNGWOOD-RUFFS CROSSIN
ESSS 15 OVH MILL STREET JCT-MANOR S
£555 15 OVH MCFEELY JCT-LUXOR SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-WEST LEECH
ESSS 15 OVH FAWN-FREEPORT SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-FREEPOR
ESSS 15 OVH WOODLAND-KITTANNING SUB
ESSS 15 OVH ELJER JCT-KITTANNING SU
ESSS 15 OVH KITTANNING-RURAL VALLEY
ESSS 15 OVH KITTANNING-TEMPLETON-1
ESSS 15 OVH TRUXALL JCT TO ALCOA SU
ESSS 15 OVH ALCOA-KISKI VALLEY SUBT
ESS5 15 OVH OKLAHOMA-SALTSBURG SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH AVONMORE JCT-GENERAL ST
ESSS 15 OVH SOMERS JCT-MARTIN JCT S
ESSS 15 OVH SOUTH PARK-WYCOFF SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH QUEHANNA-DRIFTWOQD SUBT
ESSS5 15 OVH JOHNSONBURG-WILCOX-2 SU
ESSS 15 OVH RIDGWAY-ST MARYS-2 SUBT

Mar 2018  Apr2018 May 2018

4,505.29  (4,749.15)
1,975.15
2,479.00
13,921.39
15,170.73
11,971.89 (31.54)
(0.05)
1,069.66
569.43 {600.24)
175.84
3,568.75
1,058.83
7.971.96
14,523.96
0.05
366.36

1,694.52

(266.63)
3,474.94
4,612.03

150.86

{140.11)
564.20
(255.28)

314.31
1,696.69

Jun 2018

717.42

(1,912.80)

(761.82)

{2,159.92)

0.03

(199.64)
(0.45)

(401.40)
(41.67)
(968.92)
(10,046.08)

2,188.99
1,162.09

(54.15)

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

Schedule 2
Page1 of 17

Jul 2018 Aug 2018  Grand Total
(243.86)

3,669.67

2,479.00

13,921.39

14,904.10

3,474.94

16,552.38
(0.05)

1,069.66
(30.81)

326.70

3,568.75

1,058.83

7,831.85

564.20

14,268.68

0.05

680.67

1,696.69

0.02 0.02

59.67 (296.53) 480.56
5,343.09 5,343.09

£98.96 998.96

834.86 834.86

4,079.82 4,079.82

4,063.37 4,063.37

1,264.28 1,264.28

3,352.25 3,352.25

10,858.43 10,858.43
(85.70) - (2,005.50)
£8,962.12 58,962.12

8,990.00 8,990.00
(5.91) 104.02 {663.71)
- (2,159.92)
0.03
5.68 0.03 (193.93)
784.60 (765.17) 18.98
23,405.30 (18.98) 23,386.32
11.45 (0.02) (389.97)
10,485.42 10,485.42

726.11 - 684.44
1,578.32 1,578.32
27.63 (941.29)
18,783.51 8,737.43
183.17 - 2,372.16
96.72 125.23 1,384.04
1,479.58 1,479.58

3,250.15 3,250.15

1,796.53 1,796.53
0.01) (54.16)
20,717.78 20,717.78



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Pales And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Pales And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures
35500 - Poles And Fixtures

14668162
14678147
14678148
14678157
14678158
14682801
14704773
14713292
14714381
14808020
14850042
14915040
14918065
15011730
15012680
15012686
15012706
15012712
15012713
15012726
15012816
15012817
15013037
15013059
15013060
15015433
15016046
15016212
15073503
15112221
15112355
15112366
15112369
15113629
15113631
15113678
15113693
15113740
15113742
15113877
15113922
15113945
15114020
15114120
15114138
15114162
15114301
15167046
15167047
15264580
15264597
15264680
15264727
15265862
15265868
15266009
15266021

ESSS 15 OVH KERSEY-HELEN MILLS SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-PLEASANT GAP

ESSS 15 OVH SHINGLETOWN-CENTRE HALL
ESSS 15 OVH MILESBURG TO STONE JCT

ESSS 15 OVH HOYS CORNER JCT-PLEASAN
ESSS 15 OVH CLAYPOOLE JCT TO NEW KE
ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT

ESSS 15 OVH HARPER JCT-MANOR SUBT

ESSS OVH CLAYPOOLE JCT TO GOBAIN
PADOQT, SR 144 SEC. AD3, BELLEFONTE

SUBT AUTO AIR SWITCH REPL PARIS 55

2017 CKT COORDINATION MOUNT VERNON
2017 CKT COORDINATION COOL VALLEY H
ESSS 09 POL ELVEG.05-WP52 ELLSWORTH
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTCM PRM AVEL
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AMIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BRAN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SAXO
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Mt C
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WEST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM REA
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BYER
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WHIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM TRI-
2017 LINE REHAB SALTSBURG SALTSBURG
2017 LUINE REHAB HUNKER YOUNGWOOD
2017 CKT COORDINATION BOBTOWN NEWTO
ESSS 16 OVH SUBT BUTLER-KARNS CITY

ESSS 16 OVH Emerald-Rice Junction S

ESS5 16 OVH Ellsworth to Daniels Jc

ESSS 16 QVH Stoney Pt Ict-Gateway S

ESS5 16 OVH Stoney Point Jct-Frankl

ES55 16 OVH Marianna-Bell SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Hill Church Jet-Washing

ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Avella Jet-Montour 2 Jc

ESSS 16 OVH Cecil-McDonald No 2 SUB

ESSS 16 OVH Mayview-Peters SUBT

ESSS5 16 OVH Emerald-Maxwell Inct SU

ESSS 16 OVH Uniontown-Lake Lynn SUB

€555 15 OVH Hartley Jet-Lake Lynn S

ESSS 16 OVH McCready Jct-Superior S

ESSS 16 OVH Claypolle Inct-Gobain S

ESSS 16 OVH Willow Road Jet-Vanderg

ESS5 16 OVH Luxor-Saltsburg 2 SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Youngwaod-Youngstown Jc
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Lowe
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Spri
ESSS 16 OVH Lemley Jct-Franklin SUB

ESSS 16 OVH Ackley Creek Jct SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Marriana-Bell SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Carnegie-Windsor SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Houston Montour 2 SUBT

ESS5S 16 OVH Bethelboro-Uniontown 1

ESSS 16 OVH Grahams Xing-Luzerne 5U

(1,222.47)
(2,576.75)
(4,212.25)
(23,382.77)
(635.49)

(1,969.62)

(0.44)

0.31

(3.48)

662.37
(675.32)
412.41
(693.72)

854.26

30,936.70

78.84
73.46
119.30
662.23

18,870.02
(4,013.97)

26.69

104.51

693.71

DSIC October 2018 Rate Flling

1.383.63

3,502.95
(0.01)
(13.92)

9,676.57

(17.05)
4,018.04

0.01

0.01

3,096.12

7,176.35

0.01
(7.012.15)

4,895.06
(2,256.30)

0.01
(0.06)
0.01
(0.01)
0.04
{103.29)

3,732.41
5,515.44

(0.01)

(0.01)
(184.74)

0.02
(1,202.90)

0.01
6,870.66

6,115.49
2,708.93

Schedule 2
Page2 of 17

32,320.33

3,502.95
(©.01)
(1,157.55)

7,173.28
(4,092.95)
(22,720.54)
(635.49)

18,852.97
(1,965.55)

0.01

o.M

3,096.12
7,203.04
(0.44)

0.01
(7,012.15)
4,895.37
(2,256.30)

0.01
(0.08)
0.01

{0.01)

0.04

(103.29)
3,732.41
5,515.44

(3.46)
(©.01)

{0.01)
(184.74)
0.02
766.88
{1,202.90)
(675.32)
41241
0.00
6,870.66
854.26
6,115.49
2,708.93



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures

35500 - Poles And Fixtures Total
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15266023
15266057
15266168
15266200
15266201
15266225
15266283
15266284
15266303
15266308
15266327
15266331
15266343
15266347
15266371
15267178
15267193
15267211
15267212
15267225
15267244
15267657
15267912
15458397
15455198
15458439
15460853
15462115
15462176
15602448
15630205
15664641
15824609

14337596
14627806
14632067
14632258
14633737
14633748
14635274
14636619
14637701
14637881
14644712
14644721
14644722
14644911
14644954
14644957
14645001
14645002
14645011
14645012
14645022
14645023
14645071

E£SSS 16 OVH Bethelboro-Uniontown We
ESSS 16 OVH Youngwood-Harper Jct SU
ESSS 16 OVH Export Manor SUBT

ES5S 16 OVH Bredinville - Diamond S
£5SS 16 OVH Templeton-Burma East SU
ESSS 16 OVH Burma-Young Jnct SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Acme Inct-Colfax St SUB
ESSS 16 OVH New Kensington-Springda
ESSS 16 QVH GARVERS FERRY JCT-EDGEC
ESSS 16 OVH Freeport-Kiski Valley S
ESSS5 16 OVH West Bagdad #1 SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Oklahoma-Vandergrift SU
ESS5 16 OVH Saltsburg-Truxall Jnct

E£5SS 16 OVH Patterson $t-Shingletow
ESSS 16 OVH Milesburg-Nittany SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Patterson Street - Shin
ESSS 16 OVH Dale Summit - Hoys Corn
ESSS 16 OVH Ridgeway-Jlohnsonburg 1
ESSS 16 OVH Terracotta Inct-Ridgewa
ESSS 16 OVH Ridgeway-St. Marys 1 SU
ESSS 16 OVH Krug Inct-Kersey SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Willlow Road Jnct-Freep
ESSS 16 OVH Hartley Jet-Garards For
ESSS 08 POL YOUNGWOOD MIDWAY
E5SS 09 POL CECIL - MCDONALD NO 1
ESSS 09 POL ELLSWORTH TO DANIELS JC
ESSS 09 POL MIDWAY BULGER

LINE REHAB HEMPFIELD COOL VALLEY
LINE REHAB AVELLA W MIDDLETOWN
Rework Maxwell Jct lines at Vestabu
2018 CKT COORDINATION TANGLEWOOD SE
ESSS 13 POL 754470-WP14 SUBT

PA DOT RT993

SR 0980 B02 Bridge Replacement

ESSS 15 OVH CLYDE JCT-EMERALD SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH SYCAMORE JUNCTION SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH LAKELAND-NEWTON SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH LEMLEY JUNCTION SUBT
ESS55 15 OVH LUKE-MATHEW SUBT

ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JUNCTION-WHITLEY
ESSS 15 OVH HARTLEY JCT-GARARDS FOR
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-BUCKEY 3 SUB
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-GARARDS FORT
ESSS 15 OVH UNIONTOWN-BETHELBORO 2
ESSS 15 OVH LAKE LYNN TO DONLEY JCT
ESSS 15 OVH UNIONTOWN-NECESSITY SUB
ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-VANDERG
ESSS 15 OVH EXPORT JCT-SALTSBURG SU
ESSS 15 OVH HUNTINGDON-WHITE VALLEY
ESS5 15 OVH YOUNGWOOD-RUFFS CROSSIN
ESSS 15 OVH ARLINGTON JCT-GRAPEVILL
ESSS 15 OVH HEMPFIELD-JEANNETTE SU8S
ESSS 15 OVH MILL STREET JCT-HEMPFIE
ESSS 15 OVH HARPER JCT-HEMPFIELD SU
ESSS 15 OVH MILL STREET JCT-MANOR §
ESSS 15 OVH MCFEELY JCT-LUXOR SUBT

(1,082.10)
(65.40)
(269.70)

(2,531.96)
1,322.88
4,244.86

(1,815.17)

(2,331.14)
(124.94)

905.74

(866.37)
269.64

(0.83)

(48,372.75)

489.00

(303.56)
(1,154.21)
(1,361.45)

(482.16)
(0.03)

361,14
16.35
7.69

(0.01)
1,598.87

158.66

13,140.85
0.17

32,491.28
2,354.99

1,642.87
143,316.57

40.67

(2.36)

32.90

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

Schedule 2

Page3 of 17
2,171.67 2,171.67
(0.01) (720.97)
’ (49.05)
- (262.01)
3,544.33 3,544.33
877.71 877.711
6,574.49 6,574.49
2,848.03 2,848.03
(2,631.96)
2,816.77 2,816,77
1,322.87
{30.36) 5,813.37
2,101.07 2,101.07
637.28 637.28
7.527.43 5,770.92
(11.47) (11.47)
(2,331.14)
(124.94)
21,306.84 21,306.84
905.74
8,286.82 8,286.82
(866.37)
269.64
4,590.75 4,590.75
4,485.27 4,485.27
592.30 13,733.15
5,031.20 5,031.20
(0.01) (0.67)
1,721.73 1,721.73
3,800.41 36,291.69
59.67 2,414.66
4,034.50 4,034.50
3,778.42 5421.29

271,849.72 366,793.54

102.04 631.71
2,175.53 2,175.53
1,337.94 1,337.94

637.01 637.01

(4,079.82) {4,079.82)

3,083.59 3,093.59

0.01 0.01
3,644.71 3,644.71
2,291.37 2,291.37

13,925.50 13,925.50
42,037.25 42,037.25

(112.42) (418.34)

: (1.121.31)
(1.361.45)

9,750.02 9,750.02
(482.16)

(0.03)



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Davices
35610 - Overhd Canductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

14655624
14655625
14655626
14655638
14655640
14655654
14655655
14655664
14655675
14660862
14660870
14660871
14660879
14660892
14660962
14661059
14661073
14661074
14661075
14661680
14662572
14662579
14663619
14663620
14663630
14667975
14668144
14668149
14668161
14668162
14678147
14678148
14678157
14678158
14678187
14682801
14687172
14704773
14713292
14714381
14808020
14850042
14915040
14918065
15011730
15012680
15012686
15012706
15012707
15012712
15012713
15012726
15012816
15012817
15012981
15013037
15013059

ESSS 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-OKLAHOMA S
ESSS 15 OVH KISK) VALLEY-WEST LEECH

ESS5 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-WEST LEECH

ESSS 15 OVH FAWN-FREEPORT SUBT

ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-FREEPOR
ESS5S 15 OVH FAWN-HILLCREST JCT SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH SUPERIOR-HOUSEVILLE SUB
ESSS 15 OVH GULF RESEARCH-HARNWICK-
ESSS 15 OVH HARWICK-GULF RESEARCH-S
ESSS 15 OVH WOODLAND-KITTANNING 5U8
ESSS 15 OVH EUER JCT-KITTANNING SU

€5SS 15 OVH KITTANNING-RURAL VALLEY
ESSS 15 OVH BECKS HILL JCT-COOKS CR

ESSS 15 OVH KITTANNING-RURAL VALLEY
ESSS 15 OVH KITTANNING-TEMPLETON-1
ESSS 15 OVH TRUXALL JCT TO ALCOA SU

ESSS 15 OVH ALCOA-KISKI VALLEY SUBT

ESSS 15 OVH OKLAHOMA-SALTSBURG SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH AVONMORE ICT-GENERAL ST
ESSS 15 OVH CHARLERCI TO MADISON JC
ESSS 15 OVH SOMERS ICT-MARTIN JCT S

ESSS 15 OVH SOUTH PARK-WYCOFF SUBT
ESS5S 15 OVH QUEHANNA-DRIFTWOOD SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH CARBON CENTER-EMPORIUM-
ESSS 15 OVH JOHNSONBURG-WILCOX-1 SU
ESSS 15 OVH JOHNSONBURG-WILCOX-2 SU
ESSS 15 OVH CARBON CENTER-EMPQRIUM-
ESSS 15 OVH RIDGWAY-ST MARYS-2 SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH KRUG JCT-CARBON CENTER
ESSS 15 OVH KERSEY-HELEN MILLS SUBT

ESSS 15 OVH STONE ICT-PLEASANT GAP

ESSS 15 OVH SHINGLETOWN-CENTRE HALL
ESSS 15 OVH MILESBURG TO STONE JCT

ESSS 15 OVH HOYS CORNER JCT-PLEASAN
ESSS 15 OVH HUNTER JCT-THOMPSON FAR
ESSS 15 OVH CLAYPOOLE JCT TO NEW KE

pa turnpike, southern beltway 55b r

ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT

ESSS 15 QVH HARPER JCT-MANOR SUBT

ESSS OVH CLAYPOOLE JCT TO GOBAIN
PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE

SUBT AUTO AIR SWITCH REPL PARIS S5

2017 CKT COORDINATION MOUNT VERNON
2017 CKT COORDINATION COOL VALLEY H
ESSS 09 POL ELVE6.05-WPS52 ELLSWORTH
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AVEL
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AMIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BRAN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BUEN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SAXO
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Mt C
2017 SUBT MCDERN AND AUTOM PRM WEST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM REA
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM HURS
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BYER
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WHIT

3,755.11
(11057
(74.75)
235.03
602.16
(638.00)
9,581.77
(15.71)
(32.97)
(1,837.80)
(5,549.99)

4,096.88
1,131.18

2.43

(3.076.60)

(34.09)
6,614.63

(5,548.99)
(3,395.67)

(1,626.33)

(7.606.43)
(367.31)

(1,770.71)

(2.04)

1.86

105.97
2,567.41
3.16
2,454.77
9,144.25
6,385.05
23.90

18.19

325.87

574.58

52.38
(20,477.96)
342.82
94.14

36.31
87.13
0.01

13,779.12

357.89
96.80

46.06
(24.28)
215.43
7,609.82
(3,608.67)

112.24

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

(18.18)
2,218.32
765.17
(7.42)
{79.39)

0.02
2,675.83

6,562.74

(0.03)
(125.23)

1,418.41

6,398.68

1,079.34
(3.33)

4,915.92
3,802.05
616.27
5,222.80
0.01
5,161.67
(9,676.57)

24.28

(6.86)
3,612.33

(0.02)

(0.01)

1,227.31
(8,164.92)

3,994.45
(4,704.14)
2,275.72

0.01

Schedule 2
Paged of 17

3,842.90
4,885.73
(107.41)
3,145.19
9,136.83
6,305.66
258.93
602.16
(619.79)
2,675.83
9,007.64
(15.71)
541.61
6,562.74
(1.785.42)
(26,027.95)
4,439.67
1,100.09
1,418.41
6,398.68
1,079.34
35.41
(2,980.47)
(34.08)
6,614.63
4,915.92
3,802.05
14,395.39
5,222.80
0.01
(29.43)
(12,975.44)

(1,580.27)

(7.391.00)
(367.31)
7,602.95
(1,767.05)
(0.02)
(0.01)

1,227.31
(8,052.68)

(2.04)
3,994.45
(4,702.28)
2,275.72

0.01



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Canductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Gverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15013060
15015433
15016046
15016200
15016212
15073503
15112221
15112355
15112366
15112369
15113612
15113629
15113631
15113677
15113678
15113679
15113693
15113740
15113742
15113767
15113877
15113922
15113945
15114020
15114120
15114138
15114162
15114301
15167046
15167047
15264580
15264597
15264620
15264680
15264727
15265862
15265868
15266009
15266021
15266023
15266057
15266168
15266200
15266201
15266225
15266226
15266283
15266284
15266287
15266303
15266307
15266308
15266327
15266331
15266343
15266347
15266354

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM TRI-
2017 LINE REHAB SALTSBURG SALTSBURG
2017 LINE REHAB HUNKER YOUNGWOOD
2017 LINE REHAB UNIONVILLE MILESBUR
2017 CKT COORDINATION BOBTOWN NEWTO
ESSS 16 OVH SUBT BUTLER-KARNS CITY

ESSS5 16 OVH Emerald-Rice Junction 5

ESSS 16 OVH Ellsworth to Daniels Jc

ESSS 16 OVH Stoney Pt Jct-Gateway S

ESSS 16 OVH Stoney Point Jct-Frankl

ESSS 16 OVH Enon-Four Seasons SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Marianna-Bell SUBT

E£55S 16 OVH Hill Church Jet-Washing

ESSS 16 OVH Houstan-Morganza Jnct S

ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Weirton-Smith-253 SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Avella Jet-Montour 2 Jc

ESS5 16 OVH Cecil-McDonald No 2 SUB (18.38)
ESS5 16 OVH Mayview-Peters SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Thomas-Peters SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Emerald-Maxwell Inct SU

ESSS 16 OVH Uniontown-Lake Lynn SUB

ES5S 16 OVH Hartley Jct-Lake Lynn S

ESSS 16 OVH McCready Jct-Superior S

£5SS 16 OVH Claypolle Inct-Gobain S -
ESSS 16 OVH Willow Road Jet-Vanderg

ESSS 16 OVH Luxor-Saltsburg 2 SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Youngwood-Youngstown Jc

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Lowe 3,913.28
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Spri

ESSS 16 OVH Lemley Jct-Franklin SUB (220.46)
ESSS 16 OVH Ackley Creek Jct SUBT 68.56
ESSS 16 OVH Bell-Marietta SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Marriana-Bell SUBT {695.16)
ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Carnegie-Windsor SUBT 320.67

ESSS 16 OVH Houston Montour 2 SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Bethelboro-Uniontown 1
ESSS 16 OVH Grahams Xing-Luzerne SU
ESSS 16 OVH Bethelboro-Uniontown We

ESSS 16 OVH Youngwood-Harper Jet SU (500.28)
ESSS 16 OVH Export Manor SUBT (1,208.81)
ES55 16 OVH Bredinville - Diamond S (166.86)

ESSS 16 OVH Templeton-Burma East SU

E555 16 OVH Burma-Young Jnct SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Atwell-Keister North SU 7.097.21
ESSS 16 OVH Acme Inct-Colfax St SUB

ESSS 16 OVH New Kensington-Springda

ESSS 16 OVH Argonne Inct-Milelock L

ESSS 16 OVH GARVERS FERRY JCT-EDGEC (1,535.81)
ESSS 16 OVH Hillcrest Inct-Springda (633.32)
ESSS 16 OVH Freeport-Kiski Valley S -

ESSS 16 OVH West Bagdad #1 SUBT 1,924.80
ESSS 16 OVH Oklahoma-Vandergrift SU 3,454.94

ESSS 16 OVH Saltsburg-Truxall Inct
ESSS 16 OVH Patterson St-Shingletow

€S5SS 16 OVH Centre Hall-Pleasant Ga (9,065.33)

617.54

695.17

(152.04)
(16.35)
475

149.67

18.05

1,301.36

{0.01)
0.03

(0.05)
571.32

(0.01)
{0.02)
103.29

3,947.88
4,425.73
6,104.12

0.01

0.01
347.71

(0.02)

2,669.24

(0.01)
1,030.84

5,799.61
1,732.47

1,480.38

834.00
596.73
1,448.62
3,088.57
3,115.40

1,755.44

(24.74)
3,034.30
468.33
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(0.01)

0.03

(0.05)
571.32

{0.01)

(0.02)

103.2¢
3,947.88
4,425.73
6,104.12

(18.38)
0.01

0.01
347.71

(0.02)
4,530.82
2,669.24

(220.46)

68.56

(0.00)
1,030.84

320.67
5,799.61
1,732.47
1,480.38

(652.32)
(1,225.18)
(162.11)

934.00

596.73
7,246.88
1,448.62
3,088.57
3,115.40

(1.535.81)
(615.27)

1,755.44
1,924.80
4,731.56
3,034.30

468.33

(9.065.33)



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPLQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQC West Penn Power
WPCG West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
35610 - Overhd Conductr, Devices Total
36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment
36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

15266371
15267178
15267193
15267211
15267212
15267225
15267244
15267657
15267894
15267912
15267915
15458397
15459198
15459439
15462176
15602448
15664641
15824609

14788798
14789300
14850629
14850746
14978631
14978705
15005523
15005554
15005555
15005590
15014609
15014666
15014715
15014781
15022081
15022083
15082960
15398289
15398364
15398366
15358450
15524411
15680275
15680290
15680291
15680292
15680298
15680299
15680304
15680305
15680306
15680307
15680310
15680311
15680312
15697410
15697411
15714769

ESSS 16 OVH Milesburg-Nittany SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Patterson Street - S
ESSS 16 OVH Dale Summit - Hoys Corn
ESSS 16 OVH Ridgeway-loehnsonburg 1
ESSS 16 OVH Terracotta Jnct-Ridgewa
ESSS 16 OVH Ridgeway-St. Marys 1 SU
ESSS 16 OVH Krug Inct-Kersey SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Willlow Road Inct-Freep
ESSS 16 OVH Lemley Jct-Whiteley SUB
ESSS 16 OVH Hartley Ict-Garards For
ESSS 16 OVH Claypolle Inct-White Va
ESSS 08 POL YOUNGWOOD MIDWAY
ESSS 09 POL CECIL - MCDONALD NO 1
ESSS 09 POL ELLSWORTH TO DANIELS IC
LINE REHAB-AVELLA W MIDDLETOWN
Rework Maxwell Jct lines at Vestabu
ESSS 13 POL 754470-WP14 SUBT

PA DOT RT993

Butler S5: Replace Battery/Rack/Cha
Bethelboro S5: Replace Arresters
Boalsburg SS: Replace 34.5kV Airswi
Bentleyville SS: Replace 34.5kV
Freeport 55: Replace Battery, Rack,
Levelgreen S5: Replace Switches/Mat
Hempfield 5S: Viper Reclosers
Kittanning 5S: Viper Reclosers

North Union 5S: Viper Reclosers
Washington SS: Viper Reclosers/Cont
Ethel Springs SS: Repl#61 Bank Arre
Iron Bridge S5: Repl #61 Bank Arres
Milesburg SS: Replace #81 Bank Arre
Blue Ridge Summit SS:Repl#2Bank Arr
Farmington 5S: Air Switch

Mt. View SS: Air Switch

Shaffers Corner S5: SCADA

Smithton $5: Replace Battery/Charge
Gateway SS: Replace Battery/Charger
Wilcox SS: Replace Battery/Charger
Jeannette 55: Replace Battery/Char
Boalsburg SS: Replace Battery/Charg
Mateer SS: Replace Arresters
Superior SS: Replace Arresters
Superior §S: Replace Arresters

New Kensington 5S: Replace Arreste
Loyalhanna SS: Replace Arresters
Loyalhanna SS: Replace Arresters
Springfield Pike SS: Replace Arres
Springfield Pike SS: Replace Arres
Uniontown $$: Replace Arresters
Uniontown SS: Replace Arresters
Shiloh SS: Replace Arresters

Shiloh SS: Replace Arresters
Mercersburg 5S: Replace Arresters
Ft. Loudoun SS: Replace Arresters
Breezewood 55: Replace Arresters
Franklin S5: Replace OCR

(859.40)

(521.06)
(22.39)

145.97
(718.86)

367.47

(7,352.54)

(6.14)
25,412.64
392.28

169.80
4,731.85
7,183.38

(0.76)

5,128.156
2,488.13

1,127.57
1,107.36
5,659.13
4,654.43
131574
2,770.95
1,111.64
2,052.63
(5.80)

114.58

2,449.54
32,807.66

393.60
58,877.13

554.13
223.35

87.85
55.92

387.33

52.68
1,812.18

31.27
31.27
(75.97)
40.54
(23.34)
(61.01)
5.05
45.31
0.20

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

4,912.50
11.47

4,477.43
2,762.66

8,603.36

1,184.18
1,004.256
110.41
1,170.08
3,837.42
2,266.28
905.24
177.862.42

(3.87)
27,993.97
{0.50)

89,957.01
170,678.53

(2.91)

13,820.89

8,949.75
(0.44)
101.94
6,732.18
10,587.34
7,183.30
(0.16)
(0.16)
718.43
712.61

16,084.38
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4,167.68
11.47
(521.08)
(22.39)
4,477.43
145.97
2,762.66
(718.86)
8,603.36
367.47
1,184.18
1,004.25
2,555.95
1,170.09
36,645.08
2,266.28
1,298.84
229,387.01

(6.14)
25,966.77
611,76
27,993.97
257.15
4,787.77
7,183.38
89,957.01
170,678.53

383.66

13,890.89

8,949.75
5,180.39
4,402.25
6,732.18

10,587.34
7,183.30
1,158.68
1,138.47
6,301.59
5,407.58
1,292.40
2,709.94
1,116.69
2,097.94

(5.60)

16,084.38



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCG West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment

36200 - Station Equipment Total
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36440 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Pales, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

15714771
15714798
15714800
15714801
15714803
15714804
15714807
15714808
15714809
15714810

13701134
13845294
13991476
14019348
14194975
14337596
14492031
14632258
14637701
14637881
14644911
14655624
14655626
14660962
14661059
14661074
14678157
14687172
14704773
14713292
14735571
14750697
14771046
14783765
14803502
14803504
14803516
14807841
14808020
14856236
14876498
14877281
14913912
14914214
14914273
14914302
14914308
14314340
14914346
14914355
14915030
14915057
14915177
14915204
14915277
14915292

Lardin 55: Replace OCR

Lardin SS: Replace OCR

Donegal 55: Replace OCR

Kersey SS: Replace OCR

Fillmore $S: Replace OCR

Bellefonte SS: Replace OCR

Avella SS: Replace OCR
Warfordsburg SS: Replace OCR

Blue Ridge Summit S5: Replace OCR
Whitetail $S: Replace OCR

PRIORITY POLE #14410

REPLACE UNDERGROUND FOR FT COUCH €I
PENNDOT, WESTMORELAND CO, SR0217,SE
PADOT SR 1028 SECTION A10 WEST DEER
ESSS 08 POL 756369-WP46 KANE COONTO
SR 0980 BO2 Bridge Replacement

2013 CKT COORDINATION CENTERVILLE R
ESSS 15 OVH LAKELAND-NEWTON SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-BUCKEY 3 SUB
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-GARARDS FORT
ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-VANDERG
ESSS 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-OKLAHOMA S
ESSS 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-WEST LEECH
ESSS 15 OVH KITTANNING-TEMPLETON-1
ESSS 15 OVH TRUXALL JCT TO ALCOA SU
ESSS 15 QVH OKLAHOMA-SALTSBURG SUBT
ESS5 15 OVH MILESBURG TO STONE JCT

pa turnpike, southern beltway 55b r

ES55 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH HARPER JCT-MANOR SUBT
2015 CKT COORDINATION MILLIGANTOWN
WESTMORELAND COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
bridge job

PADQT - 5R0096-260 - LONDONDERRY-BE
REPLACE S5 UG GETAWAY DONALDSON CEC
REPLACE 55 UG GETAWAY MURRY HILL CE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY LESNETT ST CL
PADOT, SR 477, SEC A0O6, LAMAR TWP
PADOT, SR 144 SEC. AO3, BELLEFONTE
PADOT DISTRICT 11-0, RELO #725930-W
PADOT SR 120 SECT P16 LUMBER TWP CA
PENNDOT Fayette SR1051 000 Buliskin
2017 CKT COORDINATION FRANKLIN GORD
2017 CKT COORDINATION TYLER GORDON
2017 CKT COORDINATION CARBON HEMPFI
2017 CKT COORDINATION COUNTRY CLUB
2017 CKT COORDINATION FARMBROOK HEM
2017 CKT COORDINATION GRAPEVILLE HE
2017 CKT COORDINATION LINCOLN HEIGH
2017 CKT COORDINATION ODIN HEMPFIEL
2017 CKT COORDINATION WEST KITTANNI
2017 CKT COORDINATION OLIVER NORTH
2017 CKT COORDINATION AIRPORT VANDE
2017 CKT COORDINATION GRIFFLO PARK
2017 CKT COORDINATION TRI-PLAZA VAN
2017 CKT COORDINATION BORLANDS RD W

912.78
3,837.659

2,140.43

4,424.37
1,671.10
78,279.25

(382.90)

311.24
(69.97)

(207.18)
244,48

{1,707.80)
(294.00)

707.86
(6,313.34)

84.22

DSIC October 2018 Rate Flling

15,365.35 210.08
(60.09)
{180.85)

15,878.91 (0.18)
(83.29)

31,155.01

10,543.02

6,475.13 139.42
(220.16)
(88.36)

40,253.40  395,629.64

175.10 (175.08)
27,963.40
(0.02)
240,65
(0.01)
1,864.85
8.78 (1.51)
2.00 -
688.63
5.91
20.46 0.01
(1,606.32)
(111.03) 111.03
48.37
a3.14 (33.15)
0.57 (0.57)

(17.506.45)  17,506.43
(9,950.33)  9,950.32
(11.28)

3,807.70

(14,552.18)  14,552.18
(12,866.40)  12,879.45

(26,666.85)  26,666.83
(1,574.43) 1,574.43

1,373.68

(0.04)

(0.01)

(338.41)

(0.02)

1,140.64
(1,496.96)

3.05 (45.03)
(0.02)
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15,575.43
852.69
3,656.74
15,878.73
2,057.14
31,155.01
10,543.02
6,614.55
4,204.21
1,582.74
514,162.29

0.02
{382.90)

27,963.40
{0.02)

240.65
(0.01)
1,864.85
318,51
(67.97}
688.63
(201.27)
264.95
(1,606.32)

(1,659.43)
(294.00)
(0.01)
(0.02)
(0.01)
(11.28)
3,807.70
707.86
(6,300.29)
(0.02)

1,373.68

(0.04)

{0.01)
(338.41)
(0.02)
1,140.64
(1,496.96)
4224
(0.02)



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eliglble Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Fower
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Pales, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

14915299
14915300
14916808
14918065
14920249
14925522
14962471
14962527
15000067
15009750
15012686
15012706
15012713
15014897
15015433
15015436
15015509
15015512
15015967
15015968
15015987
15015398
15016024
15016035
15016037
15016046
15016114
15016156
15016191
15016192
15016200
15016212
15016234
15016238
15016259
15017326
15028895
15036076
15052169
15061574
15064487
15073503
15113740
15114020
15114230
15127719
15142854
15152952
15158540
15172117
15150483
15191670
15211154
15254771
15257830
15258351
15258353

2017 CKT COORDINATION EXPORT WHITE
2017 CKT COORDINATION CLOVERLEAF WH
PADOT, SR 2057 Sec. 0150, Gilpin, A

2017 CKT COORDINATION COOL VALLEY H
PENNDOT - SR 4012 SECT 251 MERCER B
CHESWICK - EAST FEEDER CONVERSION
PADOT-SR2026,FRANKLIN TWP. GREENE C
PADOT SR 4031; A01, SWEDEN VLY POTT
PADOT DIST 11 - SR 1011, SEC A02 RE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY Fayette
2017 SUBT MGDERN AND AUTOM PRM AMIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BRAN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SAXO
2017 LINE REHAB DAVI|S SCHOOL MANIFO
2017 LINE REHAB SALTSBURG SALTSBURG
2017 LINE REHAB CULMERVILLE SUPERIO
2017 LINE REHAB CENTER AVE BUTLER

2017 LINE REHAB SOUTH SIDE BUTLER

2017 LINE REHAB ROGERSVILLE FRANKLI
2017 LINE REHAB JEFFERSON MATHER

2017 CKT COORDINATION Main Washingt
2017 CKT COORDINATION MURTLAND WASH
2017 LINE REHAB HARRISON CITY HARRI
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL ROAD MURRYCR
2017 LINE REHAB SARDIS ROAD MURRYCR
2017 LINE REHAB HUNKER YOUNGWOOD
2017 LINE REHAB CHAMPION DONEGAL
2017 LINE REHAB WEEDVILLE WEEDVILLE
2017 LINE REHAB POTTERS MILLS CENTR
20117 LINE REHAB WAUPELANI ATHERTON
2017 LINE REHAB UNIONVILLE MILESBUR
2017 CKT COORDINATION BOBTOWN NEWTO
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL SCOTIA

2017 LINE REHAB SCIENCE PARK WHITEH
2017 CKT COORDINATION RUSSELL CITY

2017 CEMI UNIONVILLE 86765-WP26

PADOT, 5R 2005 Sec. P50, Burrell Ar

PADOT SR 0576 BEECH HOLLOW RD

PADOT, SR3001;A01, SHIPPEN TWP, CAM
PADOT, SR1049-000, SOUTH STRABANE,
JADOT, T-529, FRANKLIN TWP, GREENE

ESSS 16 OVH SUBT BUTLER-KARNS CITY

ESSS 16 OVH Cecil-McDonald No 2 SUB

ES55 16 OVH McCready Jct-Superior $

PADOT MPMS 87686, SR0233

SR 416 BRIDGE JOB )

PENNDOT SR 1017 WILPEN RD, WESTMORE
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BRI
PADOT SR 2036 SECTION 001 Jv-533

PADQT DIST 11 - SR 1001 SEC P30

PADOT SR1002 A13 BOGGS TWP CENTRE C
PA DOT SR66 SECT 157 OAKLAND CEMETA
PA DOT

2017 ENHANCED WPC CLAYSVILLE SPLIT
PENNDOT SR 3009

2018 CKT COORDINATION Highway Loyal
2018 CKT COORDINATION Mission Loyal

254.85

(13.66)

(788.56)

(7.45)

(2,285.75)

(6.761.33)

1,592.31

8,788.29

{10,948.72)
(5,270.85)
(365.73)

32.22

2.28

{2,019.23)

14,628.35
(2,172.48)
(9.767.96)
(56.90)
(341.39)

7.060.15
(3,884.24)

(12,744.11)
(7.160.06)
(7.246.10)

13.35
(4,628.19)
121.99

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

0.03
1,827.28

0.01
10,923.04

5,270.85
365.73

(32.21)
(5,018.90)
1,748.61
(0.01)
1,484.82
0.01
(460.68)
(352.68)
(0.02)
(0.01)
3,498.81
{0.02)
2,161.45

(0.01)
(0.01)
0.02

(1,665.70)

2,019.22
64,539.00
(272.95)
48.85
2,172.48

56.90
341.39
(0.02)

§59.36

3,884.24

7,246.10
1,757.75
(942.17)
4,628.16
510.30

Schedule 2
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0.03
1,827.28
0.01
(25.68)
25485

0.01
(5,018.90)
1,760.89

(0.01)
1,484.82
0.01
(460.68)
(352.68)
(0.02)
0.01)
3,485.15
(0.02)
2,161.45

(0.01)
0.01)
0.02

(1,665.70)

(788.56)
©.01)
64,539.00

(272.95)
14,677.20

(9,767.96)

(0.02)
(7.45)
559.36
7,069.15

(2,285.75)

(12,744.11)
(13.921.39)
3,350.06
(928.82)
(0.03)
9,420.58



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Piant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Pales, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Pales, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

15258355
15264727
15265751
15265862
15265868
15266057
15266201
15266284
15266371
15273852
15275332
15275333
15278859
15293221
15318074
15344991
15377762
15416018
15458396
15458397
15458514
15458542
15458575
15459143
15459264
15458363
15459378
15459379
15459385
15459535
15459537
15453542
15459543
15459551
15460595
15460598
15460627
15460659
15460667
15460683
15460689
15460706
15460833
15460853
15460871
15460887
15461072
15461087
15461088
15461093
15461814
15462032
15462115
15462163
15462176
15462177
15470192

2018 CKT COORDINATION Ligonier Stre
ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT
PADOT Fayette SR 1007-000 Saltlick

ESSS 16 OVH Carnegie-Windsor SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Houston Montour 2 SUBT
ESSS 16 OVH Youngwood-Harper Jct SU
ESSS 16 OVH Templeton-Burma East SU
ESSS 16 OVH New Kensington-Springda
ESSS 16 OVH Milesburg-Nittany SUBT
2017 CKT COORDINATION FISCHER MANIF
2017 LTIP REPLACE 5S UG GETAWAY TH
2017 LTIIP REPLACE S5 UG GETAWAY SA
P3 560

PADQT |-70, NEW STANTON PROJECT
PADQT Fayette SR 1003-000 Saltlick
PADOT SR4028, MURRYSVILLE

PADOT DIST 10, SR 2010, WINFIELD RD
PADOQT, SR 06-620, CDSPT BORO, POTTE
ESSS 08 POL EASTGATE BROOKLANE
ESSS 08 POL YOUNGWOOD MIDWAY
ESSS 08 POL WHITE VALLEY CONGRUITY
ESSS 08 POL ROULETTE TOWN ROULETTE
ESSS 09 POL FREEPORT COMMERCIAL
ESSS 09 POL BETHEL PARK BRIGHTWOOD
ESSS 09 POL BUTLER PENN ST

E£SSS 09 POL BELMON EAST GATE

ESSS 09 POL BELMON WEST GATE

ESSS 09 POL CHARLERO! N. CHARLEROI
ESSS 09 POL DONORA MELDON AVE

ESSS 09 POL BYERLY CREST BLUE DELL
ESSS 09 POL WIDNOON TIDAL

€S5S 09 POL HEMPFIELD COUNTRY CLUB
ESSS 09 POL HEMPFIELD CARBON

ESSS 09 POL HEMPFIELD LINCOLN HEIGH
ESSS 09 POL SEW!CKLEY TANGLEWOOD
ESSS 09 POL MURRYCREST NORTH HILLS
ESSS 09 POL SEWICKLEY WENDEL

ESSS 09 POL BUCKEYE NO.3 PAISLEY
ESSS 09 POL LANTZ MEADOW

ESSS 09 POL NEWTOWN W. POINT MARION
ESSS 09 POL KITTANNING CADOGAN
ESSS 09 POL KITTANNING ORR AVE

ESSS 09 POL LOYALHANNA LIGONIER STR
ESSS 09 POL MIDWAY BULGER

ESSS 09 POL KING FARM HOSPITAL

ESSS5 09 POL SMITHFIELD ST. POWER-SM
ESSS 09 POL MILESBURG UNIONVILLE
ESSS 09 POL MILLHEIM REBERSBURG
ESSS 09 POL PORT MATILDA PORT MATIL
ESSS 09 POL THOMPSON FARM COLLEGE H
PGH COAL / WESTRAVER SUB - RECONDUC
LINE REHAB PETERS BOXER

LINE REHAB HEMPFIELD COOL VALLEY
LINE REHAB ORCHARD ROAD MILLBRQOK 1
LINE REHAB AVELLA W MIDDLETOWN
LINE REHAB HOUSTON CHARTIERS
COLLEGE TWP T-357 ORCHARD RD

174.82

(177.13)

(1,950.93)

137.70

(1,128.44)

(0.01)

10,851.94

6,412.81
21,782.71
37,762.73

415.51

(11.11)

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

4,475.61 (719.37)
709.64
(15,386.26)  15,386.25

639.68
(37.63) -
254,60
329.95
(5,970.60)
(6,979.43) -
0.02
(189.67) 189.67
9,335.29 3.10
(73.74) 73.74
(187.87) 187.87
(715.01) 715.01
(555.03)
3,774.09
239.26
8,247.19
4,249.36
5,300.76
20,910.00

9,666.72 (1,852.56)
10,363.62 1,041.41
2,625.73 (36.84)
6,484.16
8,170.76

10,315.58
9,893.48

7,359.78
13,562.50
12,176.17
11,314.07
17,331.88

8,756.74

649.30 1,049.93
40.64 -
1,881.78

14,037.42

17,861.52

0.37 264.54

506.07 1,269.49

754.31 16,556.86

(415.51)
(5,057.56)  5,057.56
6,754.10
2.28 -
2,049.49
7,485.59
2,424.77

(1.97291) 197291

Schedule 2
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3,756.24
709.64
(0.01)
174.82
639.58
(214.76)
254.60
329.95
(7.921.53)

(6,841.73)
0.02
9,338.39
{555.03)
3,774.09
239.26
8,247.19
4,249.36
5,300.76
20,910.00
7.814.16
11,405.03
2,588.89
6,484.16
9,170.76
10,315.58
9,893.49
(1,128.44)
7,359.78
13,562.50
12,176.17
11,314.07
17,331.88
8,756.74
(0.01)
1,699.23
10,892.58
1,881.78
14,037.42
17,861.52
6,677.72
23,568.27
55,073.90

6,754.10
(8.82)
2,049.49
7,485.59
2,424.77



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPLO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures
36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures

36400 - Poles, Towers And Fixtures Total

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15526402
15540239
15568775
15576839
15602448
15602457
15602527
15602532
15602722
15630203
15630205
15640006
15662348
15663631
15664641
15823234
15824609

13701134
13845294
13991476
14019348
14194975
14337596
14492031
14627806
14632258
14636619
14637701
14637881
14644911
14644957
14655624
14655626
14661059
14661073
14661074
14662632
14678147
14687172
14704773
14713292
14735571
14750697
14771046
14783765
14793862
14793863
14803502
14803504
14803516
14807841
14808020
14850042
14856236
14876498
14877281

PADOT SR 0006 kane

PADOT- SR 477 SEC. A06, LAMAR, CLIN
2018 LTIP ESSS 09 POL MCCLANE CLAR
2018 LTIiP ESSS 09 POL PENNA AVE HU
Rework Maxwell Jct lines at Vestabu

2018 CEM! SCOTCH HILL 22766-WP24
2018 CEM| WEST FAIRFIELD 166184-WP2
2018 CEMI CLARION RD 136106-WP48
2018 CEM! CHRISTY ROAD 158629-WP45
2018 CKT COORDINATION HERMINIE SEWI
2018 CKT COORDINATION TANGLEWOQOD SE
PADOQT -5R66 SECTION EFL

2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL STANTON YO
PENNDOT

ESSS 13 POL 754470-WP14 SUBT

ESSS 12 POL 135400-WP42 KAYLOR KARN
PA DOT RT993

PRIORITY POLE #14410

REPLACE UNDERGROUND FOR FT COUCH C1
PENNDOT, WESTMORELAND CO, 5R0217,SE
PADOT SR 1028 SECTION A10 WEST DEER
ESSS 08 POL 756369-WP46 KANE COONTO
SR 0930 BO2 Bridge Replacement

2013 CKT COORDINATION CENTERVILLE R
ESSS 15 OVH CLYDE JCT-EMERALD SUBT
ESS5 15 OVH LAKELAND-NEWTON SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH HARTLEY ICT-GARARDS FOR
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-BUCKEY 3 SUB
ESSS 15 OVH COWELL JCT-GARARDS FORT
ESSS 15 OVH WILLOW ROAD JCT-VANDERG
ESSS 15 OVH HUNTINGDON-WHITE VALLEY
ESSS 15 OVH KiSKI VALLEY-OKLAHOMA S
ESSS 15 OVH KISKI VALLEY-WEST LEECH
ESSS 15 OVH TRUXALL JCT TO ALCOA SU
ESSS 15 OVH ALCOA-KISK! VALLEY SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH OKLAHOMA-SALTSBURG SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH MITCHELL-SQUTH PARK SU8
ESSS 15 OVH STONE JCT-PLEASANT GAP

pa turnpike, southern beltway 55b r

ESSS 15 OVH KANE-MARVINDALE SUBT
ESSS 15 OVH HARPER JCT-MANOR SUBT
2015 CKT COORDINATION MILLIGANTOWN
WESTMORELAND COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
bridge job

PADOT - SR0096-260 - LONDONDERRY-BE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY SKYRIDGE ST C
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY MCLAUGHLIN ST
REPLACE S5 UG GETAWAY DONALDSON CEC
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY MURRY HILL CE
REPLACE 5SS UG GETAWAY LESNETT ST CL
PADOT, SR 477, SEC A06, LAMAR TWP
PADOT, SR 144 SEC. A03, BELLEFONTE
SUBT AUTC AIR SWITCH REPL PARIS SS
PADOQT DISTRICT 11-0, RELO #725930-W
PADOT SR 120 SECT P16 LUMBER TWP CA
PENNDOT Fayette SR1051 000 Bullskin

(135.93)
88.11
2,165.43

(134.51)

69,405.01

(597.40)

(61.55)
203,12
{119.62)
(223.30)
(906.25)
206.47

(1,059.52)
(185.27)

1,316.52

(10,958.23)

(14,904.09)

8,865.32

(1,613.41)

0.01
6,692.20
0.1

160.59
(93,655.55)

182.71

47,347.64

(0.47)
6.30
3.41
6.36

1,694.45

17.27

(19.38)
30.01

429.76
7.25
(5,247.18)
{11,565.31)

(27,044.69)
(22,334.61)

(3,964.07)
(1,858.01)
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(0.01)

4,537.17
5,486.15
1,036.96

1,538.74
498.53

169.55

528.65
728.14
369.34
448,543.86

(182.73)

108.32

137.75
3,321.31
8.40

(1.08)

{0.03)

0.02
4,644.20
(8,725.75)

19.38

(429.75)
(7.28)
5,247.20
11,565.34
4,961.13
6,220.97
(2.80)
(0.01)
2,917.08
27,044.69
22,357.27

3,964.08
1,868.01

Schedule 2
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(14,904.10)
4,637.17
5,486.15
9,902.28

(210.60)
498.53
88.12
6,861.75
2,165.44
(134.51)
528.65
728.14
529.93
424,293.32

(0.02)
(597.40)
47,347.64

108.32

137.75
3,321.31
(53.62)
208,34
(116.24)
(216.94)
788.20
223.76
4,644.20
(8,725.75)
(1,028.51)
(185.27)
0.01
(0.01)
0.02
0.03
4,961.13
6,220.97
(2.80)
(0.01)
2,917.08
1,315.52
{10,936.57)

0.01



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Addi

For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

14913912
14913949
14914214
14914273
14914302
14914308
14914340
14914346
14914355
145915030
14915040
14915057
14915069
14915085
14915172
14915173
14915176
14915177
14915204
14915273
14915277
14915292
14915299
14915300
14916808
14918065
14920249
14925522
14962471
14962527
14975688
15000067
15001950
15009750
15012680
15012686
15012712
15012713
15013037
15013059
15014841
15014897
15015433
15015436
15015509
15015512
15015967
15015968
15015987
15015998
15016024
15016035
15016036
15016037
15016046
15016114
15016156

2017 CKT COORDINATION FRANKLIN GORD
2017 CKT COORDINATION HILARY GORDON
2017 CKT COORDINATION TYLER GORDON
2017 CKT COORDINATION CARBON HEMPF|
2017 CKT COORDINATION COUNTRY CLUB
2017 CKT COORDINATION FARMBROOK HEM
2017 CKT COORDINATION GRAPEVILLE HE
2017 CKT COORDINATION LINCOLN HEIGH
2017 CKT COORDINATION ODIN HEMPFIEL
2017 CKT COORDINATION WEST KITTANNI
2017 CKT COORDINATION MOUNT VERNON
2017 CKT COORDINATION OLIVER NORTH
2017 CKT COORDINATION BRAEBURN SHAF
2017 CKT COORDINATION DELBERTA RD §
2017 CKT COORDINATION SEVENTH ST RD
2017 CKT COORDINATION HILLCREST SHA
2017 CKT COORDINATION STEWART SCHOO
2017 CKT COORDINATION AIRPORT VANDE
2017 CKT COORDINATION GRIFFLG PARK
2017 CKT COORDINATION ROARING RUN V
2017 CKT COORDINATION TRI-PLAZA VAN
2017 CKT COORDINATION BORLANDS RD W
2017 CKT COORDINATION EXPORT WHITE
2017 CKT COORDINATION CLOVERLEAF WH
PADOT, SR 2057 Sec. 0150, Gilpin, A

2017 CKT COORDINATION COOL VALLEY H
PENNDOT - SR 4012 SECT 251 MERCER B
CHESWICK - EAST FEEDER CONVERSION
PADOT-SR2026,FRANKLIN TWP. GREENE C
PADOT SR 4031; AD1, SWEDEN VLY POTT
PADOT - SR 1002 - Little Marsh Cree

PADOT DIST 11 - SR 1011, SEC A02 RE
PENNDOT SR 0058 SEC 357 SLIGO BORO
REPLACE 55 UG GETAWAY Fayetteville

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AVEL
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AMIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SAXO
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BYER
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WHIT
2017 LINE REHAB ABELE SOUTH FAYETTE
2017 LINE REHAB DAVIS SCHOOL MANIFO
2017 LINE REHAB SALTSBURG SALTSBURG
2017 LINE REHAB CULMERVILLE SUPERIO
2017 LINE REHAB CENTER AVE BUTLER

2017 LINE REHAB SOUTH SIDE BUTLER

2017 LINE REHAB ROGERSVILLE FRANKLI
2017 LINE REHAB JEFFERSON MATHER

2017 CKT COORDINATION Main Washingt
2017 CKT COORDINATION MURTLAND WASH
2017 LINE REHAB HARRISON CITY HARRI
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL ROAD MURRYCR
2017 LINE REHAB IRWIN HUNTINGDON

2017 LINE REHAB SARDIS ROAD MURRYCR
2017 LINE REHAB HUNKER YOUNGWOQD
2017 LINE REHAB CHAMPION DONEGAL
2017 LINE REHAB WEEDVILLE WEEDVILLE

1,066.156

3,214.46

389.25

{0.05)

(176.79)

DSIC October 2018 Rate Flling
Schedule 2
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39.89 39.89

(0.03) (0.03)
0.04 0.04
(0.01) (0.01)
338.41 338.41
0.01 0.01
(0.01) (0.01)
(72.10) (72.10)

- 1,066.15

(1,140.64) (1,140.64)

5,759.12 5,759.12
124.75 45.03 3,384.24
(0.01) (0.01)
0.01 0.01
(964.00) (964.00)
{0.01) (0.01)
(95.32) 121.00 25.68
- 389.25
(1,164.15)  1,164.15 :
(343.06) 343.06 -
(1,069.66) - (1,069.66)
95.55 (95.52) 0.03
606.01 606.01
(0.05)
0.02 0.02

B.c: no.o:

36,762.39 36,762.39

0.02 0.02
1,792.54 1,792.54
352.68 352.68
0.01 0.01
(86.71) (263.50)
0.03 0.03
(1,891.59)  (1,991.59)
0.01 0.01
0.01 0.01
0.04 0.04
0.01 0.01

{0.01) (0.01)



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Canductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15016191
15016192
15016200
15016212
15016233
15016234
15016236
15016238
15016259
15017254
15017326
15028895
15036076
15036296
15052169
15064487
15073503
15104308
15112355
15113740
15114020
15114230
15127719
15142854
15152952
15158540
15167046
15172117
15190483
15191670
15211154
15254569
15254771
15258351
15258353
15258355
15258398
15258443
15264597
15264727
15265751
15265862
15265868
15266057
15266225
15266283
15266284
15266327
15266371
15273852
15275332
15275333
15278859
15293221
15318074
15344991
15377762

2017 LINE REHAB POTTERS MILLS CENTR
2017 LINE REHAB WAUPELANI ATHERTON
2017 LINE REHAB UNIONVILLE MILESBUR
2017 CKT COORDINATION BOBTOWN NEWTO
2017 LINE REHAB DALE SUMMIT SHILOH
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL SCOTIA

2017 LINE REHAB OAKWOOD THOMPSON FA
2017 LINE REHAB 5CIENCE PARK WHITEH
2017 CKT COORDINATION RUSSELL CITY
2017 CEMI SCOTCH HILL 442924-WP24
2017 CEMI UNIONVILLE 86765-WP26
PADOT, SR 2005 Sec. P50, Burrell Ar
PADQT SR 0576 BEECH HOLLOW RD
INSTALL LOOP FEED AT 566017

PADQT, SR3001;A01, SHIPPEN TWP, CAM
JADOT, T-529, FRANKLIN TWP, GREENE
ESSS 16 OVH SUBT BUTLER-KARNS CITY
PADQT-SR414 SEC032CUMMINGS TWP,LYCO
ESSS 16 OVH Ellsworth to Daniels Jc

ESSS 16 OVH Cecil-McDonald No 2 SUB
ESSS 16 OVH McCready Jct-Superior S
PADOT MPMS 87686, SR0233

SR 416 BRIDGE JOB

PENNDOT SR 1017 WILPEN RD, WESTMORE
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BRI
PADOT SR 2036 SECTION 001 JV-533

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Lowe
PADQOT DIST 11 - 5R 1001 SEC P30

PADOT SR1002 A13 BOGGS TWP CENTRE C
PA DOT SR66 SECT 157 OAKLAND CEMETA
PA DOT

2017 UG CABLE SAYBROOK - FAST TRANS
2017 ENHANCED WPC CLAYSVILLE SPLIT
2018 CKT COORDINATION Highway Loyal
2018 CKT COORDINATION Mission Loyal
2018 CKT COORDINATION Ligonier Stre
2018 CKT COORDINATION Lick Hill Eas
2018 CKT CODRDINATION Hospital Crav
ESSS 16 OVH Ackley Creek Jct SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Smith-McDonald SUBT
PADOT Fayette SR 1007-000 Saltlick

ESSS 16 OVH Carnegie-Windsor SUBT

ESSS 16 OVH Houston Montour 2 SUBT
ESS5 16 OVH Youngwood-Harper Jct SU
ESSS 16 OVH Burma-Young Jnct SUBT

E£555 16 OVH Acme Jnct-Colfax St SUB

€555 16 OVH New Kensington-Springda
ESSS 16 OVH West Bagdad #1 SUBT

ESSS5 16 OVH Milesburg-Nittany SUBT
2017 CKT COORDINATION FISCHER MANIF
2017 LTIIP REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY TH
2017 LTIIP REPLACE 5S UG GETAWAY SA
P3 560

PADOT I-70, NEW STANTON PROJECT
PADOT Fayette SR 1003-000 Saltlick
PADOT SR4028, MURRYSVILLE

PADOT DIST 10, SR 2010, WINFIELD RD

916.85

(4.42)

(203.50)

68.92

(514.26)

2,952.39

50,697.81

92.64

97.54

(270.36)

288.44
(5,800.78)

123.56

(44,903.14)

4,277.24
(5,319.75)
(0.98)
(1,234.58)
(107.47)

(14,375.80)

727.66
(11,402.90)

10.88

(296.47)
(544.57)
(2,893.22)

(51,707.53)
713.56
53,466.18

(3,757.18)

(51.73)

0.01
88.28

(1,837.40)

(123.21)
4,662.54
(60.74)
(54.75)
(176.94)

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

1,094.38

44,903.15
268,772.34
826.22
14.28
5,319.75
0.98

107.47
0.04
14,375.80
(0.02)

(722.33)

11,402.90

2,893.22
(0.01)

738.81
51,707.53
5,047.35
(8,593.72)
9,802.42
10,792.45

406.31
3,757.19

237.93
0.01
384.76
3,429.52
233.46

(6,499.97)

0.01
(0.02)

123.21
1.55
60.74
54.75
176.94

Schedule 2
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1,094.38

916.85
0.01
268,772.34
826.22
4,291.52

(1,234.58)

0.04

(0.02)

(4.42)

(722.33)
727.66

(203.50)

79.80

(296.47)
(1,058.83)

(0.01)
3,691.20
56,458.72
44,872.46
9,802.42
10,792.45
92.64
406.31
0.01
97.54
237.93
(322.08)
384.76
3,429.52
233.46
288,45
(12,212.47)
{1,713.83)
(0.02)
4,664.09



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCG West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Canductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

15416018
15458396
15458397
15458509
15458514
15458575
15459143
15459264
15459363
15459378
15459439
15458535
15459551
15460627
15460659
15460667
15460689
15460705
15460833
15460871
15461072
15461087
15461088
15461814
15462032
15462115
15462146
15462147
15462163
15462176
15462177
15526402
15540239
15560124
15568775
15576839
15601608
15601626
15601640
15601642
15601692
15601693
15601708
15601894
15601905
15601906
15601914
15601917
15601919
15601929
15602439
15602448
15602449
15602450
15602451
15602457
15602458

PADOT, SR 06-620, CDSPT BORO, POTTE
ESSS 08 POL EASTGATE BROOKLANE

ESSS 08 POL YOUNGWOOD MIDWAY
ESS5 08 POL HURST NORVELT

ESSS 08 POL WHITE VALLEY CONGRUITY
ESSS 09 POL FREEPORT COMMERCIAL
ESSS 09 POL BETHEL PARK BRIGHTWOOD
ESSS 09 POL BUTLER PENN ST

ESSS 09 POL BELMON EAST GATE

ESSS 09 POL BELMON WEST GATE

ESSS 03 POL ELLSWORTH TO DANIELS JC
ESSS 09 POL BYERLY CREST BLUE DELL
ESSS 09 POL HEMPFIELD LINCOLN HEIGH
ESSS 09 POL SEWICKLEY WENDEL

ESSS 09 POL BUCKEYE NO.3 PAISLEY

ESSS 09 POL LANTZ MEADOW

ESSS 09 POL KITTANNING CADOGAN
ESSS 09 POL KITTANNING QRR AVE

ESSS 09 POL LOYALHANNA LIGONIER STR
ESSS 09 POL KING FARM HOSPITAL

ESSS5 09 POL MILESBURG UNIONVILLE
ESSS 09 POL MILLHEIM REBERSBURG
ESSS 09 POL PORT MATILDA PORT MATIL
PGH COAL / WESTRAVER SUB - RECONDUC
LINE REHAB PETERS BOXER

LINE REHAB HEMPFIELD COOL VALLEY
LINE REHAB ATHERTON EAST RESIDENTIA
LINE REHAB MIDWAY MIDWAY

LINE REHAB ORCHARD ROAD MILLBROOK 1
LINE REHAB AVELLA W MIDDLETOWN
LINE REHAB HOUSTON CHARTIERS
PADQT SR 0006 kane

PADOT- SR 477 SEC. AO6, LAMAR, CLIN
Smithton Ckt - reconductor

2018 LTIP ESSS 09 POL MCCLANE CLAR
2018 LTNP ESSS 09 POL PENNA AVE HU
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL FRANCIS M|
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL WEST FAIRF
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL GASKILL AV
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL PENNA AVE
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL HUTCHINSON
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL COVERDALE
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL PITTSBURGH
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL EAST END C
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL COUNTRY CL
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL MAPLE AVEN
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL FAWCETT CH
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL PARKER PAR
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL LARIMER HU
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL BUCHANAN D
2018 CEMI WOODWARD 335250-WP26
Rework Maxwell Jet lines at Vestabu
2018 CEMI SALTSBURG 42729-WP45
2018 CEMI WALLACE LANE 131986-WP45
2018 CEMI MANSVILLE 439408-WP23
2018 CEMI SCOTCH HILL 22766-WP24
2018 CEMI TOWNSHIP 54646-WP53

1,649.69

0.01
870.10
406.95

8,054.83
7,678.48

(38.17)

(163.15)
1,234.96

61.31

(69.06)

2,214.95

(11.492.51)

797.91

1,712,256
2,322.66
3,576.83

259.00
3.26

0.03
187.14
153.38

(54,487.51)

7.88

(7,831.85)

(6,153.64)
8,515.21

(2,946.10)
(3.605.47)
(4,528.42)

(5,958.86)

36,799.99

(1,132.13)

6,833.93

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing
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(11,492.51)

588.73 589.73
176.74 176.74

- 797.91
1,871.51 1,871.51

166.41 166.41
1,447.53 1,447.53
474.81 2,187.06
271.31 2,593.97
161.21 3,738.04
1,565.76 1,565.75
28.23 1,677.92
1,924.32 1,924.32
242.22 24222
511.86 511.86

0.01

418.80 677.80

- 873.36
2,471.20 2,471.20
16.80 423.78
469.42 8,711.39

3,366.55 11,198.41
54,487.51 =
36,113.71 36,113.71

0.01 (30.28)
21,443.74 21,443.74
32,112.67 32,112.67
14,998.62 14,999.62

3,236.32 3,236.32
20486.62  22,486.62
= (7.831.85)

63.22 63.22
1,313.25 1,313.25

12,020.49 12,020.49
13,563.35 13.563.35

6,153.64 (163.15)

{6,827.51) 2,922.66
1,005.84 1,095.84
61.31
2,946.10 -
3,605.47 -
4,528.42 -
5,958.86 {69.06)

14,354.29 14,354.29
11,208.92 11,298.92
4,304.40 41,104.39
2,118.83 2,118.83
2,214.95
- (1,132.13)

3,884.85 10,718.78



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the manths of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Pawer
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
26500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Qverhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices
36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices

36500 - Overhd Conductr, Devices Total

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit

36600 - Underground Conduit Total

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr, Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices

15602517
15602527
15602528
15602529
15602532
15602544
15602630
15602631
15602634
15602643
15602644
15602650
15602651
15602684
15602689
15602690
15602721
15602722
15623441
15630203
15630205
15637182
15640006
15660143
15660148
15662302
15662319
15662320
15662348
15664641
15668834
15670863
15823234
15824609

14750697
15254771

13845294
14492031
14750697
14783765
14793862
14793863
14803502
14803504
14803516
14913949
14914273
14914302
14914308
14914346
14914355
14915057
14915300
14918065
15008750

2018 CEMI CLARIDGE 31391-WP24

2018 CEMI WEST FAIRFIELD 166184-WP2
2018 CEMI WOODWARD 335292-WP26
2018 CEMI TOWN 145851-WP26

2018 CEMI CLARION RD 136106-WP48
2018 CEMI OLD FORT 259560-WP26
2018 CEMI OLD FORT 329470-WP26
2018 CEMI EAST RESIDENTIAL 307656-W
2018 CEMI CENTRE HALL 74725-WP26
2018 CEMI SPRING MILLS 352061-WP26
2018 CEMI BENNER PIKE 85664-WP26
2018 CEMI OLD FORT 314966-WP26
2018 CEM! SCOTCH HILL 26520-WP24
2018 CEMI SCHOOL ROAD 702090-WP24
2018 CEM! RILLTON 120357-WP24

2018 CEMI STANTON |BY409-WP24

2018 CEMI CHRISTY ROAD 506293-WP45
2018 CEMI CHRISTY ROAD 158629-WP45S
CATO PARK / WHITEHALL SUB- RECONDUC
2018 CKT COORDINATION HERMINIE SEWI
2018 CKT COORDINATION TANGLEWOOD SE
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL VANCEVILLE
PADOT -SR66 SECTION EFL

2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL SALINA SAL
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL WALLACE LA
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL BLANCHARD
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL WATERVILLE
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL W ALEXANDE
2018 ZONE 2 FUSE INSTALL STANTON YO
ESSS 13 POL 754470-WP14 SUBT

2018 CEMI AIRPORT

2018 CEMI KELLY STATION 126605-WP43
ESSS 12 POL 135400-WP42 KAYLOR KARN
PA DOT RT993

WESTMORELAND COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
2017 ENHANCED WPC CLAYSVILLE SPLIT

REPLACE UNDERGROUND FOR FT COUCH C)
2013 CKT COORDINATION CENTERVILLE R
WESTMORELAND COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
PADOT - 5R0096-260 - LONDONDERRY-BE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY SKYRIDGE ST C
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY MCLAUGHLIN ST
REPLACE S5 UG GETAWAY DONALDSON CEC
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY MURRY HILL CE
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY LESNETT ST CL
2017 CKT COORDINATION HILARY GORDON
2017 CKT COORDINATION CARBON HEMPFI
2017 CKT COORDINATION COUNTRY CLUB
2017 CKT COORDINATION FARMBROOK HEM
2017 CKT COORDINATION LINCOLN HEIGH
2017 CKT COORDINATION ODIN HEMPFIEL
2017 CKT COORDINATION OLIVER NORTH
2017 CKT COORDINATION CLOVERLEAF WH
2017 CKT COORDINATION COOL VALLEY H
REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY Fayetteville

(1,581.88)

(125.28)  (999.58)

20,607.62 3,922.80

(5,165.65)
6,342.26
4,188.71 (0.01)
58,326.02
8,418.01
351.55 -
1,872.62 -
9,989.91 634.87
2,971.51 -
(746.04)
2,388.82 (12.66)
9,069.55
226.89
104,717.18  (58,194.90)
37.64
396.02
396.02 37.64
305.46
171.49
(2,847.83)
94.06
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1,581.88 .
1,280.56 1,290.56

11,718.32 11,718.32
(3,441.01) (4,565.87)
34,660.20 34,660.20
24,802.06 24,802.06
10,673.60 10,673.60
9,692.68 9,692.68
9,876.29 9,876.29
16.456.73 16,456.73
(64.61) 24,465.81

3 (5,165.65)
452,02 452.02
3,601.81 3,601.81
6,342.26

4,188.70

1,477.86 59,803.88
796.26 9,214.27
351.55

- 1,872.62

- 10,624.78

- 2,971.51
(746.04)

1,388.39 1,388.39
(0.01) 2,376.15
320.02 9,389.57
519.88 519.88
521.80 748.69
956,610.73  1,003,133.01
(37.65) (0.01)
(678.81) (282.79)
(716.46) (282.80)
(305.46) .

(171.47) 0.02
2,847.82 (0.01)

(4961.13)  (4,961.13)
(6:220.97)  (6,220.97)
14.08 14.08
0.01 0.01
(6.724.78)  (6,724.78)

(822.14) (822.14)
0.01 0.01
0.02 0.02
0.03 0.03

(557.78) (557.78)

(94.10) (0.04)



West Penn Power Company

DSIC Eligible Plant Ad

ons

For the manths of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr, Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr, Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices
36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices

36700 - Undergrnd Conductr,Devices Total

36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers

15009874
15012726
15013059
15015987
15015998
15016212
15016236
15016259
15036296
15254569
15254576
15254771
15258351
15258353
15275332
15275333
15526402
15602457
15602651
15630203

13991476
14019348
14492031
14687172
14735571
14750697
14783765
14850042
14856236
14876498
14877281
14914273
14914302
14914308
14914346
14914355
14915069
14915204
14915273
14915292
14915299
14915300
14925522
14962527
14975688
15012680
15012686
15012706
15012707
15012712
15012713
15012726
15012816
15012817
15012981
15013037

2017 UG CABLE REPLACEMENT QUAIL ACR
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Mt C
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WHIT
2017 CKT COORDINATION Main Washingt
2017 CKT COORDINATION MURTLAND WASH
2017 CKT COORDINATION BOBTOWN NEWTO
2017 LINE REHAB OAKWOOD THOMPSON FA
2017 CKT COORDINATION RUSSELL CITY
INSTALL LOOP FEED AT 566017

2017 UG CABLE SAYBROOK - FAST TRANS
2017 UG CABLE SAYBROOK - FUSIBLE JU

2017 ENHANCED WPC CLAYSVILLE SPLIT

2018 CKT COORDINATION Highway Loyal
2018 CKT COORDINATION Mission Loyal

2017 LTIP REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY TH

2017 LTHP REPLACE SS UG GETAWAY SA
PADOT SR 0006 kane

2018 CEMI SCOTCH HILL 22766-WP24

2018 CEMI SCOTCH HILL 26520-WP24

2018 CKT COORDINATION HERMINIE SEWI

PENNDOT, WESTMORELAND CO, SR0217,SE
PADOT SR 1028 SECTION A10 WEST DEER
2013 CKT COORDINATION CENTERVILLE R

pa turnpike, southern beftway 55b r

2015 CKT COORDINATION MILLIGANTOWN
WESTMORELAND COUNTY AIRPORT AUTH
PADQT - SR0096-260 - LONDONDERRY-BE
SUBT AUTO AIR SWITCH REPL PARIS SS
PADOT DISTRICT 11-0, RELO #725930-W
PADOT SR 120 SECT P16 LUMBER TWP CA
PENNDOT Fayette SR1051 000 Buliskin

2017 CKT COORDINATION CARBON HEMPFI
2017 CKT COORDINATION COUNTRY CLUB
2017 CKT COORDINATION FARMBROOK HEM
2017 CKT COORDINATION LINCOLN HEIGH
2017 CKT COORDINATION ODIN HEMPFIEL
2017 CKT COORDINATION BRAEBURN SHAF
2017 CKT COORDINATION GRIFFLO PARK
2017 CKT COORDINATION ROARING RUN V
2017 CKT COORDINATION BORLANDS RD W
2017 CKT COORDINATION EXPORT WHITE
2017 CKT COORDINATION CLOVERLEAF WH
CHESWICK - EAST FEEDER CONVERSION
PADOT SR 4031; A01, SWEDEN VLY POTT
PADOT - SR 1002 - Little Marsh Cree

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AVEL
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM AMIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BRAN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BUEN
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM EAST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM SAXO
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Mt C
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WEST
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM REA
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM HURS
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM BYER

4,925.71
(7.78)
8,950.84
(17,279.43)
2,732.96 24.40

47733 8,816.81
(14,268.69)

176.73 3
12,337.92  (20,065.80)

{439.95)

3,476.03
(21.88)
230.13

25.73
(2,624.40)

(2,232.31)
{1,258.60)

(727.61) =
(262.85)

6.22

(0.11)

012

(86.70)
(12,251.15)
(0.01)

2,283.14
7.78
0.03

(1,839.63)
17,279.46
(2,757.36)

(0.01)

0.01

(14,360.30)

21.88
(230.13)
(25.73)

2,624.39

2,232.33
1,258.60
(591.43)

0.02

0.02
7210
(4,262.16)

0.03
(0.04)
(305.50)

262,85

89.46
(851.90)

(0.02)
3,104.40

(190.92)

(19.42)

0.04
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4,925.71
(86.70)
(12,251.15)
(0.01)

2,283.14

0.03
711121
0.03

9,294.18

(14,268.68)
176.73

(22.088.18)
(439.95)
3,476.03

(591.43)
0.02
0.02

72.10
(4,262.16)

0.03

(0.04)
(305.50)
(727.61)

89.46
(845.68)

(0.11)
(0.02)
3,104.40
{190.80)
(19.42)

0.04



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Ellgible Plant Additions
For the manths of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCC West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQ West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCQO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers
36800 - Line Transformers

36800 - Line Transformers Total

36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services

15013059
15013060
15015436
15015512
15015987
15016024
15016035
15016156
15016192
15016259
15017326
15036296
15064487
15142854
15152952
15167046
15167047
15254569
15254576
15254771
15258353
15266057
15273852
15278859
15344991
15416018
15458396
15458575
15459363
154539378
15460706
15461072
15461087
15462163
15576839
15602439
15602450
15602527
15602528
15602532
15602721
15602722
15640006
15668834
15824609

14856236
14876498
14877281
14914355
15016035
15036296
15104308
15273852
15377762
15416018
15458396

2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM WHIT
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM TRI-
2017 LINE REHAB CULMERVILLE SUPERIO
2017 LINE REHAB SOUTH SIDE BUTLER
2017 CKT COORDINATION Main Washingt
2017 LINE REHAB HARRISON CITY HARR!
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL ROAD MURRYCR
2017 LINE REHAB WEEDVILLE WEEDVILLE
2017 LINE REHAB WAUPELAN| ATHERTON
2017 CKT COORDINATION RUSSELL CITY
2017 CEMI UNIONVILLE 86765-WP26
INSTALL LOOP FEED AT 566017

JADOT, T-529, FRANKLIN TWP, GREENE
PENNDOT SR 1017 WILPEN RD, WESTMORE
PADOT DISTRICT 11 - DAYS RUN RD BR!
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Lowe
2017 SUBT MODERN AND AUTOM PRM Spri
2017 UG CABLE SAYBROOK - FAST TRANS
2017 UG CABLE SAYBROOK - FUSIBLE JU
2017 ENHANCED WPC CLAYSVILLE SPLIT
2018 CKT COORDINATION Mission Loyal
ESSS 16 OVH Youngwood-Harper Jet SU
2017 CKT COORDINATION FISCHER MANIF
P3 560

PADOT SR4028, MURRYSVILLE

PADOT, SR 06-620, CDSPT BORO, POTTE
ESSS 08 POL EASTGATE BROOKLANE

ESSS 09 POL FREEPORT COMMERCIAL

ESSS 09 POL BELMON EAST GATE

ESSS 09 POL BELMON WEST GATE

ESSS 09 POL KITTANNING ORR AVE

ESSS 09 POL MILESBURG UNIONVILLE

ESSS 09 POL MILLHEIM REBERSBURG

LINE REHAB ORCHARD ROAD MILLBROOK 1
2018 LTIIP ESSS 09 POL PENNA AVE HU
2018 CEM{ WOODWARD 335250-WP26
2018 CEM| WALLACE LANE 131986-WP45
2018 CEMI WEST FAIRFIELD 166184-WP2
2018 CEMI WOODWARD 335292-WP26
2018 CEMI CLARION RD 136106-WP48
2018 CEM! CHRISTY ROAD 506293-WP45
2018 CEMI CHRISTY ROAD 158629-WP45
PADOT -SR66 SECTION EFL

2018 CEMI AIRPORT

PA DOT RT993

PADOT DISTRICT 11-0, RELO #725930-W
PADOT SR 120 SECT P16 LUMBER TWP CA
PENNDOT Fayette SR1051 000 Bullskin
2017 CKT COORDINATION ODIN HEMPFIEL
2017 LINE REHAB SCHOOL ROAD MURRYCR
INSTALL LOOP FEED AT 566017
PADOT-5R414 SEC032CUMMINGS TWP,LYCO
2017 CKT COORDINATION FISCHER MANIF
PADQT DIST 10, SR 2010, WINFIELD RD
PADQT, SR 06-620, CDSPT BORO, POTTE
ES555 08 POL EASTGATE BROOKLANE

(34.52)

(423.95)
148.80

817.22
1,354.65
(276.43)

2,020.38
1,989.30

4,206.02

(196.13)

1,057.27

6,258.85

15,753.91

(4.32)
(45.11)

23.49

1210
(140.29)

(260.27)
(44.50)
(5,463.82)

2,827.86
3,633.49
621.26
0.14
46.22

(2,368.44)

{0.01)
(33.20)
7.77
(3,085.56)

(682.25)
{128.09)
(0.95)

(1,240.62)

(28.68)
(589.69)

DSIC October 2018 Rate
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(0.01)
(1,331.86)
0.02
8,839.05
{169.86)
0.01
(0.01)

98,466.89
(553.27)

4.32

45.11

(1,466.34)
(0.02)

21.88
(1,366.75)

260.27
44.50

2,639.09
1,871.68
406.16
155.44
1,004.61
83.33
115.95
2,898.74
2,096.18
5,412.28

6,081.32
2,625.21
2,298.62
6,024,96

0.01
1,775.00
141,471.38

682.24
128.09

(0.02)

(0.02)
0.95
1,240.62

28.68

169.35
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(0.01)
(1,331.86)
0.02
8,804.53
(169.86)
0.01
(0.01)
98,466.89
(553.27)

(423.95)
172.29

(1,466.34)
(0.02)

839.10

(416.72)

(5,463.82)
2,639.09
1,871.68
3,234.02
3,788.93
1,625.87
2,103.85
2,151.47
2,898.74
2,096.18
541228
4,206.02
6,081.32

60.64
2,298.62
6,024.96
1,067.26
6,225.66
2,546.77

154,139.73

(0.01)

(0.02)
(0.02)

{589.69)
169.35

ng



West Penn Power Company
DSIC Eligible Plant Additions
For the months of March - August 2018

WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power
WPCO West Penn Power

36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36500 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services
36900 - Services Total

15459264
15459542
15459543
15460598
15460627
15824609

ESSS 09 POL BUTLER PENN ST

ESSS 09 POL HEMPFIELD COUNTRY CLUB
£555 09 POL HEMPFIELD CARBON

ESSS 09 POL MURRYCREST NORTH HILLS
ESSS 09 POL SEWICKLEY WENDEL

PA DOT RT993

DSIC October 2018 Rate Filing

Schedule 2
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299.23 299.23
404.63 404.63
542.29 542.29
1,324.84 1,324.84
28.96 28.96
10.86 25.00 35.86
- (2,659.42) 4,874.84 2,215.42
18,116 55,831 11,846 225,164 64,824 2,381,766 2,757,546



